## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 1129 by Representative Thierry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "require" to "authorize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>provide</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, delete "<u>teaching and perform their duties</u>" and insert
- "teaching, and public school governing authorities may require that they mentor and train
  other teachers"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 5, line 27, after "<u>rate</u>" and before "<u>to one</u>" change "<u>equal</u>" to "<u>that is up</u>"